
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

E. William Cink, Jr. 

121 Sunset Lane 

Berlin, CT  06037 

1/31/2030 Republican

John Fotis Diakun - Secretary

76 Hemlock Ridge 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2027 Republican

Herb Watson – Vice Chairman 

181 Hudson Street 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Democrat

Donald Forcash 

992 Worthington Ridge 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2028 Unaffiliated

Lorraine E. Stub - Chairwoman 

2270 Chamberlain Highway 

Kensington, CT  06037 

1/31/2029 Democrat

Palma (Pamela) Pethigal - Alternate 

81 Ledge Road 

East Berlin, CT  06023 

1/31/2030 Unaffiliated

Andra Lou Millerd - Alternate 

1231 Orchard Road 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Republican

Amy Prescher - Alternate 

850 Worthington Ridge 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2027 Democrat

Revised:

2/5/2025

Consists of five (5) regular 

members and three (3) 

alternates for five (5) year 

terms; Not more than three (3) 

regular members of whom shall 

be of the same political party.   

At least three (3) regular 

members and one (1) alternate 

must be residents and property 

owners in the Historic District.

TELEPHONE: (860) 877-6590

EMAIL: ewcink@gmail.com

TELEPHONE: 860-878-8586

EMAIL: diakun.john@yahoo.com

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-9365

EMAIL: puttinggreen@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: (860) 338-6476
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: donald.forcash@gmail.com

Maureen Giusti, 

Town Planner 

mgiusti@berlinct.gov 

(860) 828-7060 
TELEPHONE: (860) 828-5281

EMAIL: lstub@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-0829

EMAIL: Ppethigal@hotmail.com

Reappointment of Cink and Pethigal. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 670-5131
RECORDING SECRETARY:

EMAIL: milleal@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-6464

EMAIL: amyprescher@sbcglobal.net


